motors, power supply, operation panel) for which the warranty period will be up to twenty-four (24) months or six thousand (6,000) 
hours of operation (whichever occurs first). 
7.1.2. For injection machines, the warranty period will be up to thirty-six (36) months or twelve thousand (12,000) hours of operation 
(whichever occurs first), provided that the ROMI revisions are performed every twelve (12) months or four thousand (4,000) hours of 
operation (whichever occurs first), except for the electronic set (including PLC, drivers, motors, power supply, operation panel) for